

*L'anglais suit le français*

**Modification 002 a pour but de répondre à des questions reçues de la part d'offrants / Amendment 002 is raised to answer questions submitted by suppliers**

**Question 1:**

For pricing according to Annex C - Basis of Payment - do you want the pricing for a single unit as per Category 1. Section 1.1. or do you want pricing for the quantities specified in Attachment to Annex B Page 30? In other words the price for a single unit, or the price for groups of four or groups of two?

**Réponse 1 :**

Les prix soumis à l'annexe B, la base de paiement doivent être pour une unité de chaque catégorie et sous-catégorie. PCH pourrait louer une unité individuelle d'une sous-catégorie quelconque. Les offrants doivent démontrer qu'ils ont accès au nombre minimal d'unités pour chaque sous-catégorie et pour chaque événement, tel que décrit à la pièce jointe 1 à l'annexe B, Exigences minimales relatives à l'équipement.

**Answer 1:**

Pricing in Annex B, the Basis of Payment, is to be provided for single units of each category and sub-category. PCH may only rent a single unit for any given sub-category. However, Offerors must demonstrate that they have access to the minimum number of units for any given category or sub-category for any given event, as requested in Attachment 1 to Annex B, Minimum Equipment Requirements.

**TOUT LES AUTRES TERMES ET CONDITIONS DE LA DEMANDE D'OFFRES À COMMANDES DEMEURENT INCHANGÉES / ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE REQUEST FOR STANDING OFFERS REMAIN UNCHANGED.**